
   

NIT FORM (PROV) NO 2  Registered Post / Through Courier / Under certificate of Posting

 
 

THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 
[ A GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE ] 

Santaldih Thermal Power Station 
P.O. Santaldih T.P., Dist : Purulia(West Bengal), PIN - 723146 

 

Sr.Manager  (S&P) 
Fax /Tel 
No.   

Fax  

  

VAT RC No. 19851476025 | CST RC No. 19851476219 | PAN No. AABCT3027C  Email : 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

    NIT No. : STPS/13-14/2021 

 
 

 Despatch No .  
 Dated :  

  Cost Code 0000 
    
  Reference No. for Correspondence 

1 13-14/3980 
   

Subject : Tender For Execution job of MS plate(3.15mm) fixing at return side of conveyor belt at chp,stps. 
 

Last Date & Time of Submission of Tender Date & Time of Opening of Tender 
09/09/2013 2:30 PM 

 

09/09/2013 3:00 PM 
 

 

Item Detail      
SL # Item Description UOM Qunatity 

1  3.15mm MS plate fixing with 65x65x6mm & 50x50x6mm angle support at return side 
of conveyor 34A/B,Conv.-37A and Conv.-39A/B 
 

TON 6 

While quoting, always mention our Item Code againest each item for easy identification  
 

Note To Vendor :  
 
1)      Name of the job: As indicated above  
 
2)      Eligibility Criteria: The contractor must have experience in execution of at least 01 no. conveyer related structural job valuing minimum 
Rs.50,000/-, during any one of the three preceding financial years under any Government organization, Govt. undertakings or PSU’s, The copy of the 
work order /s is/are to be submitted along with tender paper in Part-II i.e Techno Commercial Bid.  
 
3)      Sale of Tender Paper: From 26/8/2013 to 02/9/2013 on all working days from the office of The Sr.Manager (Utility) from 10:00 Hrs to 
14:00 Hours, after application for the same to the Sr.Manager (U), STPS, WBPDCL is received. Sale of tender paper to the applicants will not 
qualify them automatically in Techno Commercial Bid. Tender paper will be sold to each applicant. Necessary documents i.e attested photocopies of 
VAT/ST Registration Certificates with return, PT Challan, Last PF Challan with valid PF registration certificate, IT PAN copy, Last Copy of insurance 
under W.C Act are to be submitted along with Tender Paper in Part-II i.e Techno-commercial bid. Request for tender paper by post will not be 
entertained.  
 
4)      Cost of tender paper: Rs. 250/- (Non Refundable)  
 
5)      Pre-bid discussion: Pre- Bid discussion will be held on 4/9/2013 in presence of attending applicants . Any decision, as an outcome on the 
discussion (to be displayed on the Notice Board of CHP, Technical Building, STPS) will be binding on all the tenderers   and minutes of the said 
discussion shall be considered as the integral part of the tender specification.  
 
6)      Receipt of Tenders:  Upto 14:30 Hours on 9/9/2013. Quotation to be submitted in three parts in a single sealed envelope, addressed to The 
Sr.Manager (Utility), with the description of the job clearly mentioned on the same. The three parts shall consist: 1) Earnest Money deposit 2) Techno-
Commercial Bid and 3) Price Bid in separate sealed covers, with these categories written on them. The tender is to be submitted in the tender box 
available at the office of The Sr.Manager (U),STPS, CHP Technical Building.  
 
7)       Opening of Tenders:  i) Earnest money of  1 % of quoted amount (minimum) is to be deposited in terms of Pay Order/DD in favour of THE 
WBPDCL, payable at UBI, Santaldih and the same along with Techno-commercial Bid will be opened on 9/9/2013 at 15:00 Hrs in presence of 
attending bidders in the chamber of Sr.Manager (U), STPS. Price bid may be opened at a later date on intimation to Techno-Commercially qualified 
tenderers. However at any point during the tendering process, non- compliance of deposited earnest money less than 1% of quoted amount is 
observed in any parties bid, then the same bid shall be entirely cancelled. Unsuccessful bidders shall be given back their earnest money as per 
normal regulation. 
 
The corporation does not bind itself to accept the rate quoted by the lowest bidder and reserves the right to accept or to reject any or all the tenders 
or to split the whole work for entrusting the same to more than one contractor.  
The validity of the tender shall remain effective without any variation for 04 months from the date of opening of price bid.  

 

    Yours faithfully , 
 
 

    General  Manager 
STPS, WBPDCL 

 

  
 

VAT RC No. 19851476025 | CST RC No. 19851476219 | PAN No. AABCT3027C  Email : 

 


